

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).517/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in CRLM No. 43593/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NUTAN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Bihar prays for one
week to file a reply. Time as prayed for is granted.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master