

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).517/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in CRLM No. 43593/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NUTAN MISHRA

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report))

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 779 OF 2006
(Arising out of SLP(Crl) No. 517 of 2006)

Nutan Mishra
nt

.... Appella

Versus

State of Bihar
ent

.... Respond

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

The interim order dated 10.2.2006 passed by this Court is made absolute.

The appeal is allowed.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

New Delhi

July 21, 2006